Southern Arizona Emergency Communications HF Net
03 September 2016 - 26 November 2016 Rev A

WGIK - NCS - 24 Sep 2016

This is your call sign, Net Control Station for the Southern Arizona Emergency Communications HF Net. This net meets
Saturdays at 0715 hrs MST on 3865 kHz (or another band), by authority of the FCC and by the direction

of the Pima County Office of Emergency Management. This is a directed net, organized to

handle emergency traffic and net training. Following roll call, | will open the net for late member and visitor checkins.
Break with your call sign at any time if you have emergency traffic. ARE THERE ANY QST's?... The net list follows:

Suffix
BUM
CCT
DSl

Call, Name
K7BUM Mike
KG7CCT Ken
KL7DSI Bill
K7EU Steve
AF7FT Linda Lou
W1GHF Rick
KK7IF Dudley
W6IK Bob
N7INK Bob
W8JBT Brian
KE7MU Brad
N7NYG Bruce
WOPZD Dick
K7RJA Ron
WBOSIN Steve
W7SLY Sam
W7UO Wes
WB7VNF Ev
AFOW Bob
K7YMA George
AE7ZF Tim
W7LUX Joe

Visitors/(|)2M Stations

CJR
EAZ
GH
KE
VDA
XP
REJ
STK
STL
QzZL
PEK
FCC
ES
QHD
csy

| KC7CJR Mike

| KTEAZ Ken

| AF7GH Dennis

| AL7KE Walt

| KC7VDA Dan

| KD7XP George

| W7REJ Bob

| KG7STK Jacki

| KG7STL Logan

| K6QZL Don

| W7PEK Phil
K7FCC John
WA4ES Brian
W7QHD Kurt
KM6CSY Ken

4 = 2M Check-in
In EO Bat BU* PWr S,cyq Ssent

X

1x

X
x
X

13
12

— — — —

X X X X «— X

x 100

x 500

x 5/600

x 400
90

4/70
20/95
25230

70

x 100

X 600
x 100

* Back up power available

20
5

50

20

x 100

x 200
180

57

+50

FQ
NCS

+25
+20

+10
+60
+30
59
+10

59
+20

FQ
FQ

FQ
FQ
FQ
FQ

59
FQ
+20
57
58
58

+20

+40

FQ
NCS

+40
+20

+5
+60
+10

59
+30

+40
+20

FQ
FQ

FQ
FQ
FQ
FQ

59

FQ

59
+10
+20
relay

QTH
T(E)
3 Pts
Ajo
T(E)
T(E)
T (NE)
T(E)
T (NE)
SV
Marana
Vail
SV
T (E)
T (NE)
Chandler
Yuma
G. Valley
SV
Saddlebrook
Yuma
Cor de Tuc
Flagstaff

T (NW)

T (NW)
T(E)

T (NW)
T(E)

Pic Rocks
Sahuarita
Oro Valley
Oro Valley
Oro Valley
T

T

T

T

Indio, CA

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER
3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26

Are there any visitor or late member check-ins? Again, are there any visitor or late member checkins? Any relays?
This is your call sign, NCS for the Southern Arizona Emergency HF Net. Now we'll go around again for comments.
[Closing] This net is formally closed at MST and will meet again next Saturday on 3865 kHz (or alternate band)

at 0715 hrs MST. Thanks for your participation! Have a good week all! 73, [Sign off].



