Southern Arizona Emergency Communications HF Net 03 September 2016 - 26 November 2016 Rev A W6IK - NCS - 24 Sep 2016

This is your call sign, Net Control Station for the Southern Arizona Emergency Communications HF Net. This net meets Saturdays at 0715 hrs MST on 3865 kHz (or another band), by authority of the FCC and by the direction of the Pima County Office of Emergency Management. This is a directed net, organized to handle emergency traffic and net training. Following roll call, I will open the net for late member and visitor checkins. Break with your call sign at any time if you have emergency traffic. ARE THERE ANY QST's?... The net list follows:

		↓=	2M	Che	Check-in						SEPTEMBER					OCTOBER				NOVEMBER			
Suffix	Call, Name	In	ΕO	Bat	BU*	Pwr	S _{rcvd}	S _{sent}	QTH	3	10	17	24	1	8	15	22	29	5	12	19	26	
BUM	K7BUM Mike	х			X	100	57		T (E)	Ν													
CCT	KG7CCT Ken								3 Pts		Ν												
DSI	KL7DSI Bill	Х			X	500	+50	+40	Ajo														
EU	K7EU Steve								T (E)	Α		N											
FT	AF7FT Linda Lou								T (E)		Α		Ν										
GHF	W1GHF Rick	\downarrow			X	25	FQ	FQ	T (NE)			Α		Ν									
IF	KK7IF Dudley								T (E)				Α		Ν								
IK	W6IK Bob	↓x		Х	X	5/600	NCS	NCS	T (NE)					Α		Ν							
INK	N7INK Bob								SV						Α		Ν						
JBT	W8JBT Brian	х			X	400	+25	+40	Marana														
MU	KE7MU Brad	Х			X	90	+20	+20	Vail							Α		Ν					
NYG	N7NYG Bruce								SV														
PZD	W0PZD Dick	↓x				4/70	+10	+5	T (E)								Α		Ν				
RJA	K7RJA Ron	↓x	Х			20/95	+60	+60	T (NE)														
SIN	WB0SIN Steve	↓x	Х			25/230	+30	+10	Chandler														
SLY	W7SLY Sam	Х	Х			70	59	59	Yuma									Α		Ν			
UO	W7UO Wes	х			X	100	+10	+30	G. Valley										Α		Ν		
VNF	WB7VNF Ev								SV											Α		Ν	
W	AF9W Bob								Saddlebrook												Α		
YMA	K7YMA George								Yuma													Α	
ZF	AE7ZF Tim	Х			X	600	59	+40	Cor de Tuc														
LUX	W7LUX Joe	Х			X	100	+20	+20	Flagstaff														
	13			* Ba	ck up p	ower a	vailable																
Visitors/(↓)2M Stations	12																					
CJR	↓ KC7CJR Mike	\downarrow		Х		20	FQ		T (NW)														
EAZ	↓ K7EAZ Ken	\downarrow		Х		5	FQ	FQ	T (NW)														
GH	↓ AF7GH Dennis								T (E)														
KE	↓ AL7KE Walt	\downarrow		Х		50	FQ		T (NW)														
VDA	↓ KC7VDA Dan	\downarrow		Χ		4	FQ	FQ	T (E)														
XP	↓ KD7XP George	\downarrow		Χ		5	FQ	FQ	Pic Rocks														
REJ	↓W7REJ Bob	\downarrow				20	FQ	FQ	Sahuarita														
STK	↓ KG7STK Jacki								Oro Valley														
STL	↓ KG7STL Logan								Oro Valley														
QZL	↓ K6QZL Don	Х			X	75	59	59	Oro Valley														
PEK	↓ W7PEK Phil	\downarrow		Χ		4	FQ	FQ	Т														
FCC	K7FCC John	Х			X	100	+20	59	Т														
ES	W4ES Brian	Х			X	200	57	+10															
QHD	W7QHD Kurt	Х				180	58	+20															
CSY	KM6CSY Ken	Х			X		58	relay	Indio, CA														

Are there any visitor or late member check-ins? Again, are there any visitor or late member checkins? Any relays? This is **your call sign**, NCS for the Southern Arizona Emergency HF Net. Now we'll go around again for comments. **[Closing]** This net is formally closed at _____ MST and will meet again next Saturday on 3865 kHz (or alternate band) at 0715 hrs MST. Thanks for your participation! Have a good week all! 73, **[Sign off]**.